

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Sakuramochi Soft Donut																													
Sakuramochi Soft Donut – Tsubomi (Budding Blossom)	●	●	●								●	●						●											
Sakuramochi Soft Donut – Gobuzaki (Half Bloom)	●	●	●									●						●											
Sakuramochi Soft Donut – Mankai (Full Bloom)	●	●	●									●						●											
Sakuramochi Soft Donut – Maizakura (Dancing Cherry Blossoms)	●	●	●									●						●											
▼misdo meets GODIVA																													
Ganache Chocolate	●	●	●									●						●											
Praline Chocolate	●	●	●									●						●											●
Caramel Chocolate	●	●	●									●						●											
Galette Des Rois Chocolate	●	●	●						●			●						●											●
Heart Chocolate – Lait	●	●	●									●						●											●
Heart Chocolate – Fraise	●	●	●									●						●											
▼Winter Donuts Collection																													
Pon de Ring Golden & Strawberry	●	●	●						●			●						●											
Whipped Cream & Custard Fashion	●	●	●						●			●																	
Chocolate Crunch Custard French	●	●	●									●																	
Chocolate Crunch & Whipped Cream Churro	●	●	●									●																	

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Pon De Ring Chocolate																													
Pon De Ring Chocolate	●	●	●						●		●																		
Pon De Ring Double Chocolate	●	●	●						●		●																		
Pon De Ring Crunch Chocolate	●	●	●						●		●																		
▼Premium Pon De Ring Chocolate																													
Premium Pon De Ring Chocolate – Rich Cacao	●	●	●						●		●																		
Premium Pon De Ring Chocolate – Rich Caramel	●	●	●						●		●																		●
▼Crunchy Soft Ring																													
Crunchy Soft Ring – Curry & Egg	●	●	●					●	●	●		●													●				
Crunchy Soft Ring – Spicy Cod Roe Potato & Egg	●	●	●						●			●						●											
Crunchy Soft Ring – Red Bean & Whipped Cream	●	●	●						●			●																	

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Pon De Ring																													
Pon De Ring	●	●	●					●		●								●											
Pon De Ring Brown Sugar	●	●	●					●										●								●			
Pon De Ring Strawberry	●	●	●					●																					
Pon De Ring Sugar	●	●	●					●																					
Pon De Ring Red Bean Paste	●	●	●					●																					
Pon De Ring Angel	●	●	●					●																					
Pon De Ring Plain	●	●	●					●																					

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
<b>▼Yeast Donut</b>																													
Angel Cream	●	●	●								●																		
Custard Cream	●	●	●								●																		
Honey Dip	●	●	●								●	●																	
Sugar Raised	●	●	●								●	●																	
Chocolate Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
Strawberry Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
White Chocolate Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
Roasted Soy Flour Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
Cinnamon Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
Cocoa Ring	●	●	●								●	●																	
Maple Ring	●	●	●								●	●						●											
<b>▼French Cruller</b>																													
French Cruller	●	●	●								●	●																	
Angel French	●	●	●								●	●																	
Strawberry Custard French	●	●	●								●	●																	
Maple Angel French	●	●	●								●	●																	

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Old Fashion																													
Old Fashion	●	●	●					●			●																		
Chocolate Fashion	●	●	●					●			●																		
Old Fashion Honey	●	●	●					●		●																			
Old Fashion Brown Sugar	●	●	●					●		●								●								●			
Strawberry Fashion	●	●	●					●			●																		
Old Fashion Cinnamon	●	●	●					●			●																		
▼Chocolate																													
Chocolate	●	●	●					●		●	●							●											
Coconut Chocolate	●	●	●					●		●	●							●											
Golden Chocolate	●	●	●					●		●	●							●											
Double Chocolate	●	●	●					●			●							●											
▼Churro																													
Honey Churro	●	●	●								●	●																	
Chocolate Churro	●	●	●									●																	
Strawberry Churro	●	●	●									●																	

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																						
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド		
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond		
<b>▼Soft Fruit Stick</b>																														
Soft Fruit Stick Plain	●	●	●									●							●											
Soft Fruit Stick Cinnamon	●	●	●									●							●											
Soft Fruit Stick Honey	●	●	●								●	●							●											
<b>▼Pie</b>																														
Hot Sweet Pie Apple	●	●	●									●													●					
Hot Savory Pie BBQ Frankfurt	●	●	●					●	●			●																		
Shrimp Gratin Pie	●	●	●			●	●		●	●	●	●																		
Oozy Cheese Quattro Meat Pie	●	●	●					●	●	●	●	●																		
Aromatic Creamy Shrimp Bisque Pie	●	●	●			●	●		●	●	●	●																		
Rich Chocolate Pie	●	●	●									●																		
<b>▼Muffin</b>																														
Moist Muffin – Butter Flavor	●	●	●						●			●																		
Moist Muffin – Chocolate	●	●	●						●			●																		
Moist Muffin – Apple & Earl Grey	●	●	●								●	●						●						●						●
<b>▼Donuts that do not contain specific allergenic ingredients</b>																														
Soft Baked Donut – Plain																									●					

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Donut Pop																													
Donut Pop – Angel Cream Ball	●	●	●						●			●																	
Donut Pop – Pon De Ring Strawberry Ball	●	●	●						●			●																	
Donut Pop – Old Fashion Ball	●	●	●						●			●																	
Donut Pop – Chocolate Fashion Ball	●	●	●						●			●																	
Donut Pop – Strawberry Fashion Ball	●	●	●						●			●																	
Donut Pop – Golden Chocolate Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●						●											
Donut Pop – Coconut Chocolate Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●						●											
Donut Pop – Pon De Ring Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●																	
Donut Pop – Pon De Ring Sugar Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●																	
Donut Pop – Pon De Ring Chocolate Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●																	
Donut Pop – Strawberry Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●																	
Donut Pop – Old Fashion Brown Sugar Ball	●	●	●						●		●	●						●									●		
▼Online Order Limited Donut																													
Thick Chocolate Fashion	●	●	●						●			●																	
Strawberry & Chocolate Fashion	●	●	●						●			●																	
Custard & Angel Cream	●	●	●									●																	
Double Cream French	●	●	●									●																	

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Fancy Donut																													
Chocolate Donut – Sugar	●	●	●								●							●											
Chocolate Donut – Chocolate	●	●	●								●							●											
Chocolate Donut – Strawberry	●	●	●								●							●											
Soft Heart Donut – Honey	●	●	●								●																		
Soft Heart Donut – White Chocolate	●	●	●								●																		
Milk Chocolate Fashion	●	●	●						●		●																		
Pon De Ring Milk Chocolate	●	●	●						●		●																		
Chocolate Custard	●	●	●								●																		
Cereal Chocolate & Whipped Cream	●	●	●								●																		
Strawberry Sugar Ring	●	●	●								●																		
White Chocolate & Ganache Cream Sandwich	●	●	●						●		●							●											
Praline & Golden Fashion	●	●	●						●		●							●											●
Salted Caramel French	●	●	●								●																		
Strawberry Jam	●	●	●								●																		
Chocolate Ganache & Whip Sandwich	●	●	●						●		●							●											



# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Fancy Donut																													
Chocolate Sauce Whipped Cream	●	●	●									●																	
Caramel Coconut Fashion	●	●	●						●			●																	
White Almond Chocolate	●	●	●						●			●						●											●
Almond Chocolate Fashion	●	●	●						●			●																	●
▼Topping																													
Whipped Cream Topping		●										●																	
▼Hot Dog																													
Hot Dog	●								●			●																	
Cheese Hot Dog	●	●							●			●																	
▼Pizzetta																													
Margherita Pizzetta	●	●							●			●																	
Quattro Cheese Pizzetta	●	●																											

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Yam Cha																													
Soy Sauce Noodles	●		●						●	●		●																	
Sichuan Dandan Noodles	●	●	●						●	●	●	●														●	●		
Egg Fried Rice 【Uses rice grown in Japan】	●	●	●					●	●	●	●	●														●			
Egg Fried Rice (Half-sized) 【Uses rice grown in Japan】	●	●	●					●	●	●	●	●														●			
International Noodle Soup – Shark Fin Soup	●		●						●	●		●														●			
International Noodle Soup – Tom Yum Kung	●	●	●			●			●	●		●																	
International Noodle Soup – Bouillabaisse	●	●	●			●			●	●		●		●															
▼Soup																													
Hokkaido Corn Soup	●	●								●																			
▼Coffee																													
MISDO Blend Coffee																													
MISDO Iced Coffee																													
▼Decaf Coffee																													
Decaffeinated Coffee																													
Decaf Iced Coffee																													

## Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
<b>▼Café au Lait</b>																													
MISDO Café au Lait		●																											
MISDO Iced Café au Lait		●																											
<b>▼Decaf Café au Lait</b>																													
Decaf Café au Lait		●																											
Decaf Iced Café au Lait		●																											
<b>▼Royal Milk Tea</b>																													
Royal Milk Tea		●																											
Iced Royal Milk Tea		●																											

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																						
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド		
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond		
<b>▼Tea</b>																														
Hot Tea - Darjeeling																														
Hot Tea - Darjeeling Milk		●										●																		
Hot Tea - Darjeeling Lemon																														
Iced Tea - Earl Grey																														
Iced Tea - Earl Grey Milk		●										●																		
Iced Tea - Earl Grey Lemon																														
Hot Jasmine Tea																														
Iced Jasmine Tea																														
Iced Oolong Tea																														
<b>▼Milk</b>																														
Hot Milk		●																												
Iced Milk		●																												
<b>▼Rich Shake</b>																														
Madagascar Vanilla		●										●																		
Chocolate Fudge		●										●																		

## Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼Soft Drink																													
Minute Maid Orange Juice																			●										
Aomori Fuji Apple 100% Juice																									●				
Coca Cola																													
Melon Soda																													
CALPIS		●																											
▼"KORI" Coffee																													
"KORI" Coffee		●																											
Double "KORI" Coffee		●																											
▼Tapioca Drink																													
Chewy Tapioca Brown Sugar Royal Milk Tea		●																											
Chewy Tapioca Brown Sugar Milk		●																											

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼【Only Available in Certain Shops】 Drink																													
Mild Cafè Latte		●																											
Iced Mild Café Latte		●																											
Chocolate Cafè Latte		●																											
Iced Chocolate Cafè Latte		●																											
Hot Milk Chocolate		●																											
Iced Milk Chocolate		●																											
Double Espresso Latte		●																											
Iced Double Espresso Latte		●																											
Double "KORI" Coffee Latte		●																											

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼【Only Available in Certain Shops】 MISDO Pizza																													
Margherita	●	●	●									●																	
Mochi, Teriyaki Chicken and Mayonnaise	●	●	●							●		●												●					
Six Cheese Pizza	●	●	●									●																	
Smoked Salmon & Avocado Cream Pizza	●	●	●						●	●		●				●													
Shrimp & Lobster Sauce Pizza	●	●	●			●	●		●	●		●																	
(Half & Half) Margherita / Mochi, Teriyaki Chicken and Mayonnaise	●	●	●							●		●												●					
(Half & Half) Margherita / Six Cheese Pizza	●	●	●									●																	
(Half & Half) Margherita / Smoked Salmon & Avocado Cream Pizza	●	●	●						●	●		●				●													
(Half & Half) Margherita / Shrimp & Lobster Sauce Pizza	●	●	●			●	●		●	●		●																	
(Condiments) Red Hot Chili Flakes																													

# Mister Donut Allergen Information

This information displays the designated 28 allergens according to Japan's Food Labeling Act.

This information indicates what is contained in the raw materials.

Our shops and manufacturing plants share manufacturing processes with other products.

Ingredients are subject to change without notice with product and criteria updates.

Please check back as this allergen information is updated periodically.

\*Item availability may vary by shop.

◆For Inquires about our products: Mister Donut Customer Center Toll-free Number: 0120-112-020 [Hours: 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Except Sundays)]

Note: ● in the following table indicates the said ingredient is contained in the products.

As of March 1, 2024

Product Name	Specific Allergenic Ingredients							Equivalent to Specific Allergenic Ingredients																					
	小麦	乳成分	卵	そば	落花生	えび	かに	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	ゼラチン	大豆	あわび	いか	いくら	さけ	さば	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	くるみ	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	バナナ	ごま	カシューナッツ	アーモンド	
	Wheat	Milk	Egg	Buckwheat	Peanut	Shrimp	Crab	Beef	Pork	Chicken	Gelatin	Soybean	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Salmon	Mackerel	Orange	Kiwi Fruit	Walnut	Matsutake Mushroom	Peach	Wild yam	Apple	Banana	Sesame	Cashew Nut	Almond	
▼【Only Available in Certain Shops】 Donuts																													
Home Cut	●	●	●								●																		
Honey Dough	●	●	●								●	●																	
Powdered	●	●	●									●																	
Cinnamon	●	●	●									●																	
Coconut	●	●	●								●	●																	
Butter Crunch	●	●	●								●	●						●											
Plain Cruller	●	●	●									●																	
Sugar Cruller	●	●	●									●																	
Cinnamon Cruller	●	●	●									●																	
Twisty	●	●	●								●	●							●										
Coffee Roll	●	●	●								●	●						●											